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MNBC Contacts 
COMMUNITY SERVICES  
Team at CS communityservices@mnbc.ca 
 
STEPS  
• STEPS-R1@mnbc.ca – Region 1 Vancouver Island & Powell River  
• STEPS-R2@mnbc.ca – Region 2 Lower Mainland  
• STEPS-R3@mnbc.ca – Region 3 Thompson & Okanagan  
• STEPS-R4@mnbc.ca – Region 4 Kootenays  
• STEPS-R5@mnbc.ca – Region 5 North Central  
• STEPS-R6@mnbc.ca – Region 6 Northwest  
• STEPS-R7@mnbc.ca – Region 7 Northeast  
  
EDUCATION  
Carol Kerfoot Carol ckerfoot@mnbc.ca   
  
HEALTH  
Natasha Kasper nkasper@mnbc.ca  
  
CITIZENSHIP 
Denise Jager djager@mnbc.ca  
  
COMMUNICATIONS 
Team at Communications communications@mnbc.ca  
  
CHILDREN AND FAMILIES 
Autumn MorenoJimenez amorenojimenez@mnbc.ca  
  
HOUSING AND HOMELESSNESS 
Team at Housing and Homelessness housing@mnbc.ca   
  
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 
Muskan Kakkar mkakkar@mnbc.ca  
  
FINANCE   
Tyler Thompson tthompson@mnbc.ca  
  
INTERGOVERNMENTAL AFFAIRS 
Barinder Lalli blalli@mnbc.ca  
  
ADMINISTRATION   
Aimee Flemmer aflemmer@mnbc.ca  
  
IT  
itsupport@mnbc.ca  
  
JUSTICE 
Melanie Walker mwalker@mnbc.ca   
  
FACILITIES 
Tracey Thornhill tthornhill@mnbc.ca  
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